

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 5429 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 5232 OF
2025

New Age EnterprisesPETITIONER

V/S

Beauty Glazed CosmeticsRESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS LODGING NO. 5232
OF 2025

New Age EnterprisesPETITIONER

V/S

Beauty Glazed CosmeticsRESPONDENT

Mr.Hiren Kamod a/w Mr.Anees Patel, Ms.Disha Mehta,
Mr.Vaibhav Khanna and Adv.Rashi Thakur i/b Jehangir
Gulabbhai & Bilimoria& Daruwala for Applicant/Plaintiff
Ms.Niyati Fatehpuria i/b Saikrishna & Associates for defendant
no.4

To be listed on Supplementary Board

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

DATE : 25th March, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/04/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)