

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 5429 OF 2025  
IN  
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 5232 OF 2025

New Age Enterprises ..Applicant/Plaintiff  
Versus  
Beauty Glazed Cosmetics & Ors. ...Defendants

Adv. Raveen Palekar for Plaintiff.

Mr. Navankar Pathak i/b Saikrishna & Associates for Defendant No.4.

Ms. Barghavi Baradhwaj i/b Saikrishna & Associates for Defendant No.5.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 25<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant/plaintiff submits that the defendant Nos.4 & 5 have duly complied with the order passed by this Court.

Inasmuch as they have filed their affidavit of disclosure. Registry is directed to accept the same. A copy of the same has already been served on the applicant/plaintiff.

2. Ad-interim order passed earlier to continue till the next date.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)