

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 5429 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 5232 OF
2025

New Age Enterprises

....PETITIONER

V/S

Beauty Glazed Cosmetics

....RESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS LODGING NO. 5232
OF 2025

New Age Enterprises

....PETITIONER

V/S

Beauty Glazed Cosmetics

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Raveen Palekar for Plaintiff.

Ms. Neeti Nihal i/b Saikrishna & Associates for the
Defendant No.4

Ms. Barghavi Baradhwaj i/b Saikrishna & Associates
for Defendant No.5

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 12th December, 2025

P.C. :

Wrongly on Board

(ASSOCIATE)