



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 5232 OF 2025

New Age Enterprises

...Plaintiff

Versus

Beauty Glazed Cosmetics

...Defendant

Neeti Nihal i/b Saikrishna and Associates for Defendant No. 4.
Ms. Bargavi Baradhwaj i/b Saikrishna and Associates for Defendant No. 5.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 8th May, 2026

P. C. :

1. None appears on behalf of Plaintiff.
2. The matter is listed today under the caption for dismissal.
3. The suit stands dismissed for non-prosecution.
4. In view of above, nothing survives for consideration in pending Applications, if any, and the same stand disposed of.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]